

## Maritime Circular No.47

To:

Ship – Owners / Managers / Operators, Registration Officers (RegOff), Class Societies and Recognised Organisations (RO), SLMARAD Departments (All)

Subject:

**List of Authorised P&I insurance companies** 

Date:

21st of September 2023

References:

The Merchant Shipping Act, 2003

## **Purpose**

To inform all interested parties about the Authorised P&I insurance companies.

## **Application**

The following P&I insurance companies are authorised by Sierra Leone Maritime Administration:

Accepted International Clubs:

- American Steamship Owners Mutual Protection & Indemnity Association, Inc.
- Assuranceforeningen SKULD- Skuld (Far East) Ltd
- The Britannia Steam Ship Insurance Association Limited
- The Japan Ship Owners' Mutual Protection & Indemnity Association
- The London Steam Ship Owner's Mutual Insurance P&I Club
- NorthStandard Limited
- The Shipowner Mutual Protection & Indemnity Association (Luxemburg)
- The Steamship Mutual Underwriting Association (Bermuda) Limited
- The Swedish Club
- The United Kingdom Mutual Steam Ship Assurance Association (Bermuda) Limited
- The West of England Ship Owners Mutual Insurance Association (Luxembourg)

Accepted P&I Clubs which are not members of the International Clubs:

- Al-Bahriah Insurance & Reinsurance S.A.L.
- AMT Insurance Co
- Arsenal Insurance Company
- AlfaStrakhovanie PLC
- British Marine Managers Ltd
- British Steamship Management Limited
- Carina Managers
- HYDOR (OSLO) UK LIMITED
- Ingosstrakh Insurance Company

- Maritime Mutual Insurance Association
- MS Amlin Marine N.V. (RaetsMarine)
- Ping And Property & Casualty Insurance Company of China Ltd
- PJSC ROSGOSSTRAKH / ROSGOSSTRAKH Insurance Company
- Qbe Hong Kong & Shanghai Insurance Limited
- Soglassye Insurance Company Ltd
- The East of England P&I Association Ltd
- The Korea Shipowners' Mutual Protection & Indemnity Association
- Turk P&I
- Thomas Miller Specialty Limited
- VSK Insurance Company
- Absolute Insurance Ltd

For additional information please contact SLMARAD at <a href="mailto:info@slmarad.com">info@slmarad.com</a>

## **Revision Status**

Date	Revision	Comments - Changes
18/03/2022	0	Initial – Adopted
21/09/2023	1	Amended list of Accepted International Clubs